Clatsop County Onsite
820 Exchange Street

Septic Authorization Approval Astoria, Oregon 97103
503-325-9302

186-22-000312-AUTH Fax: 503-325-9303

. : : : envhealth@clatsopcounty.gov
ResIqusﬁlea:Ltfg‘s'?"}chapsgp%%tr!ggov/publicheaIth/page/onsite-septic—system-program

ate Issued: 2/9/23 Date Expiring: 2/9/24
ork Description:  Authorization Notice; old home torn down, replacing with new SFD

Applicant: BRIEN , STEPHEN Primary Contractor: SEE PROPERTY OWNER

Address: PO BOX 86 INFORMATION

TOLOVANA PARK OR 97145 Owner (Property): OWNER
Phone: 503-440-7678
Email: cottagekeeper@gmail.com
Owner: STEPHEN BRIEN Property Address: 85477 Hwy 101, Seaside, OR 97138
Address: PO BOX 86

TOLOVANA PARK OR 97145
Parcel: 610330001604 - Primary Township: 6 Range: 10 Section: 33
Authorization Notice for: Replacing One Dwelling with Another
System is Failing? No Date Septic Tank Last Pumped: 01/22/2021
Lot Size: 2.02 acres Water Supply: Community Water Supply
Zoning: RA-2 City/County/UGB: County
Category of Construction: Single Family Dwelling

Existing Proposed
Use of Structure: SFD torn down replacing new 3 bedroom home
with

Number of Bedrooms: N/A 3

System Specifications:

Max Peak Design Flow: 450 gpd Proposed Gallons per Day: 375 gpd

Special Requirements:

Stake Out Required: No Pump to Drainfield Required: Yes

Conditions of Approval:

Authorization for the proposed use is valid for one year from the date of this report.

Lucas Marshall Environmental Health Specialist | 2/9/23

CALL BEFORE YOU DIG...IT'S THE LAW

ATTENTION:Oregon law requires you to follow rules adopted by the Oregon Utility Notification Center. Those rules are set forth by Oregon Administration Rules. You may obtain
copies of the rules by calling the center. (Note: The telephone number for the Oregon Utility Notification Center is 1-800-332-2344.)

2/9/23: 2:07:34PM Page 1 of 1 ONS_OnsiteAuthorization_pr



Date:

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE SERVICE CONTRACT RECEIVED
FEB 09 2023

GLATSOP C0, PURLIC HEALTH

02-07-2023

Service Provider:  Complete Septic Service

41092 Ziak-Gnat Creek Lane 92 - 00023
Astoria, OR, 97103
Oregon DEQ Maintenance Provider License #RM134

Owner: DT Rwn g

Billing Address: Vo px Bl

System Location:  @¥5uixy \x;\g\\ \O\
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DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE PROVIDED BY THE SERVICE PROVIDER

1.

2.

Systems Inspections. We will provide a minimum of one inspection/service visit (per
year) over the two-year period of this contract. This includes inspecting, adjusting and
servicing the septic tank/dosing tank, effluent filters, pumps, controls; and inspecting the
bottomless sandfilier. seepage bed or seepage trenches which are part of the system.
Also included is measuring the sludge and scum depth in the tank, cleaning screens,
testing float functions and calibrating the effluent pump. We will visually assess color,
turbidity and scum overflow and smell for odors. Performance assessment and operation
may include sampling for proper operation of the facility. Any samples collected for
testing will not be done without advising you first of their need and cost.

DEQ Annual Report. We will submit the annual required report to the DEQ office in

Astoria along with the required fee.

3.
4.

B
6. Rate Increases. We will advise within 30 days of the current contract expiration of

~

Record Keeping. We will maintain accurate records of performance data and
inspections. These records will be available for inspection upon request by the DEQ.
Emergency Service. We will provide emergency service of the septic system
components within 48 hours of your service request.

Notiflcation of Tank Pumping. We will advise you of the need to pump a tank(s).

any proposed increase in the rates for the coming two-year period.
Service Invoices. We will invoice you after each scheduled service. If the system is
improperly functioning and cannot be remedied during the time of inspection, we
shall notify you of when the correction shall be made.
DEQ Notification of Tarmination. We will notify the DEQ office in Astoria within
30 days if the service contract is not renewed or terminated.

OWNER RESPONSIBLILTIES:




1. Vegetation Control. The owner shall control vegetation around and on the tank angECEIVED
sandfiiter,

3. Notification of System Failure. The owner shall report evidence of any system FEB 09 2023
failures to the DEQ cffice and to the Service Provider.

COSTBILLING:
1. Annual Fee. The contract service work shall be charged at $200 per year. Wl} 00212
2. Billing. Billing shall be sent to the Owner prior to the 1% of the month with payment
due by the 10" of each month.
3. Annual Report Fee. The annual report fee (currently at $62) shall be billed to the
owner at the time as well.
4. Tank Pumping. Pumnping the tank(s) shall be an additional charge and are usually
required every 3 ~ 5 years at a cost of $600 (subject to change).

GLATSOP GO, PUBLIC HEALTH

CONTRACT TERM: The commencement date of this contract shall be the date the Service
Provider receives the fully signed contract from the Owner. The service contract shall run for two
ymfrom the commencement date. We require contract renewal for the next two year period
30 days of this contract expiration.

by the American Arbitration Association, and judgment on the arbitration award
in any court having jurisdiction. The prevailing party in the arbitration shall be
31 e attorney fees.

02-07-2023
Date

B Pralr2 3
Date
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| : ,) C lats Op C Ounty a0r 9O ruah\%i@%\:gﬁnge St., Suite 100

. . . ?;f\ Astoria, OR 97103
Environmental Health/Onsite Septic Progra Q é\\ *\ QQ  (503)325:9302 phone
(O N\
]

.. 4 (503) 325-9303 fax
o j‘i \gb ) )‘rz‘ - 0Q\3R \‘/) EnvHealth@co.clatsop.or.us email
Application for Onsite Sewage Treatment System }f }(\ 6,-;4

Sreven S, Baien PO Box Bb, Toauanh PARL GTIHS (SN0 -7678

Name Mailing Address (Street, PO Box, City, State, Zip) Phone Number
B. Legal Property Description
s \ - n
LN \Ow 23 Vool N 2.9
Township Range Section Tax Lot Tax Account Number Acreage or Lot Size
&=
County Subdivision Name Lot Block

Property Address: 9> H\JJ\‘I‘ LO| %SEA%\DEiO’\)\ A3

(Street, City, State, Zip)

Directions to Property

C. Existing Facility / Proposed Facility / Water Information

Existing Facility Prg}sed Facility Water Supply
O Single Fa(nily Re?idence Single Family Residence ™ public_C vy oF Sepine
OACe oy, M(s\ dQ\uf\ 3 Name
Number of Bedrooms Number of Bedrooms O Private
Well, Spring, Shared
[ Other O Other
D. Type of Application
[ Site Evaluation ] Renewal Permit /yﬁ\Authorization Notice for:
O Construction [ Existing System Evaluation ' OJ Connecting to an Existing System Not in Use
J Permit Repair U Permit Transfer Replacing a Mobile Home or House with Another
O Major O Permit Reinstatement O Mobile Home or House
O Minor . [J Compliance Record Review 0O The Addition of One or More Bedrooms
[ Alteration Permit ] A O Personal Hardship
O Major I\Q\"{ . s\\"\\/}\ﬁ ™ )_L"\}\\)ﬁ Nﬂl({ffl Cl[z\*"-{j [ Temporary Housing
O Minor U! ﬁfjjOQ = % '.re_(l 3 other-Please Specify

If the required fee and attachments are not included with this application, it will be returned to you as incomplete. Post a flag or sign with
your name and address at the entrance to the property. Flag and number the test holes.

By my signature | certify that the information I have furnished is correct and hereby grant Clatsop County and its’ authorized agents’
permission to enter ofntEYthe above described property for the sole purpose of this application

Signature <« (/ Date
Sepn . g GOS0 78 tottupshiesion g o
Applicant’s Name (Please Print Legibly) Applicant’s Phone Applicdnt’s E-Mail Address <

P Box AP ’To/o{/&mh ,/é//,(// W j7/5/5~_

Af)plicant's Mailing Address /
Applicant is the EOwner [ Authorized Representative [ Licensed Septic Installer
O Authorization Attached O\ Ny

Installers Name




RECEIVED
OCT 14 202

. .GLATSQP GO, PuBLIC HEA! 7
[ COMPLETED BY APPLICANT B30 ooty

DEQ Land Use Compatibility Statement

1. Property Owner Name(s): SYVEP\-\E—:Q j [N
Mailing Address: ¥ 0 Boyv BL ) ToLovea) pe 7&7\\L; O Q1\4\S
Telephone 1: C%o":b “UOaD-7619 Telephone 2
Email Address ___ CO<N ACE UECER EA . CMAAL . COAN

2. Applicant Name:

Mailing Address:

Telephone 1: Telephone 2

Email Address

3. Property Information:

Situs Address: %‘5\’\“\1 [ M \ O\ ’ S EA—S\BF# O A1\
Township N Range \OW  Section 35 TaxLot _\bTY

Subdivision Name (if applicable):

4. Proposed Development:

[ﬁngle Family Dwelling  [] Accessory Structure  [_] Other

5. Permit or Approval Requested:
Construction or Installation Permit: Eﬁ\lew Construction (] Repair [J Alteration

Authorization for Replacement of: ] Dwelling [:] Bedroom Addition

[] other:

L COMPLETED BY COUNTY PLANNING OFFICIAL PERMITH: Z2-000 0T PAYMENTID: }

—

1. Property Zoning1 _RA—2Z Property Zoning 2 Overlays__ —

2.  Minimum Parcel Size _72_ &~ Actual Parcel Size Z . O2Z A [JLOR needed  LOR Permit #

3. The facility is located: [ ] Inside City Limits [:]Inside a UGB géutside UGB (county jurisdiction)
4. Does the proposed facility comply with all applicable land use requirements: [;KYes D No

5. Compliance is based on: LANWDU €~
a. |24 Compliance with local comprehensive plans and land use requirements. Citation: _S4.2.600 pA-2 ZoNE , 3 YW.2620 (l)

b. D Conditional Approval — Findings and citation attached or a copy of the applicable land use decision is attached.

¢. [[]Measure 49 Waiver — DLCD Approval Number:

Comments:

Planning Official Signature ] PM’“ Date  lo-14-22-

LAND USE PLAMNNER,




© ® N o U o» oW

11.
12.

13.

14.

RECE‘VED Clatsop County

Onsite Septic P

3 Clatsop County e S
Astoria, OR 97103

" Environmental Health/Onsite Septic Prograrrpc’T 1A (5o§)O§lza5-9302 phone

5 AC EA@B‘) 325-9303 fax
Kﬂ - \Q‘ - ‘?3(3 - l( 4":\\;\;\ QLAT&QP 06, pHBl“i'}l(:/gcaltll@co.clatsop.mius email

g3 (),\),u N\ (L

Existing Septic System Description

Please answer the following questions as completely as possible, and to the best of your knowledge.

Your existing septic system consists of (check all that apply):

[V Septic Tank [] Disposal Trenches [] Capping Fill [A'sand Filter
[] Seepage Bed [] Cesspool or Pit [] Unknown
[] Other (describe):
When was your septic system installed? _ \AQ v -1\3
Date Permit Number
Tank material: [Z/Concrete []Steel []Plastic or Fiberglass [_] Unknown

Septic tank volume (in gallons): _ \\©©

When was the septic tank last pumped? (Attach receipt if available) o\ 'L’LlZOZA

Number of disposal trenches:

Total length of disposal trenches (in feet):

Do you propose to use the existing septic system? mes I No

Is your septic system currently in use? [MYes []No
If no, date of last use:

If the septic system currently serves a dwelling,
How many bedrooms in the dwelling? How many people occupy the dwelling?

How many bedrooms will be in the proposed dwelling? % How many occupants?

If the septic system serves a business,

How many total employees are there? Type of business:

Is there a proposed change of use of your structure (home or business)? [ ]Yes [ ]No
If yes, please explain:

Provide a plot plan (sketch) on the reverse side of this form showing the best estimated or actual
measurements that locate the existing septic tank and disposal trenches, property lines, easements,
existing structures, driveways, and water supply. Indicate the direction north. If you are proposing to
replace the septic system, indicate the test hole location.

By my signature, | certify that the above information and the plot plan on the reverse side of this form are

accurate and true tot

Signature: /I

mf my knowledge.

— Date: /i///?:/z“'lﬂ

[
p (g
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RECEIVED

0CT 14 2022

Existing System Evaluation Report for Onsite # o0 ruiiie yeary
Wastewater Systems B 03

m State of Oregon Department of Environmental Quality
Dol Onsite Program
Envionmental 165 East Seventh Ave, Suite 100

Quality
Eugene, OR 97401

Please answer the following questions completely. Do not leave any blank responses. Write unknown if
unknown. Refer to Oregon Administrative Rule 340-071-0155 for more information, and please
visit:http://www.oregon.gov/deq/Residential/Pages/Septic-Smart.aspx

Septic System Owner-Provided Information:

Property Owner(s)(Sellers): Q] EPMeN) O BRAED Telephone: £‘50 ) YU -T761 g

Site Address: 85477 hIQhan 101 City: Seaside Zip Code: 97138

County: Clatsop Lot Size: Acres/Square Feet (circle units)

Legal Description: 1ownship 6N, Range 10W, Sec33, Tax Lot 1604

Age of wastewater treatment system 25 (years) Is there a service contract for system components? No
Date the septic tank was last pumped 1-22-202 (please attach receipt if available)
Number of people occupying dwelling If unoccupied, for how long has it been vacant?

Was this section completed by the evaluator because owner or agent was unavailable? Yes

The above information is true and to the best of my knowledge. 4 ol
1-22-2021 /
y 7 B

Date (MM/DD/YYYY) Signature of Owp€r, or agent if present

Name of person performing evaluation (please print): Jeffrey Lebo

Certification:

Installer [0 Professional Engineer
Maintenance Provider [0 Environmental Health Specialist
[] National Association of Wastewater Technicians []  Waste Water Specialist

[(] Other: DEQ approved in writing (please describe)
Certification Number: RI197 RM134

Business name Complete septic service Email ieffreyrlebo@gmail.com

Business address 41092 Ziak-gnat Cr Ln Astoria Oregon 97103  phone 503-458-6870

Date of Evaluation: 1-22-2021 MM/DD/YYYY)

I hereby certify, by my signature, that I meet all of the qualifications required to perform onsite wastewater

system evaluations in the state of Oregon pursuant to OAR 340-071-0155,

1-22-2021
Date (MM/DD/YYYY) Signature/of]

ified Septic System Evaluator

Page 1 0of 8 Updated 12/29/2016



RECEIVED

Oregon Department of Environmental Quality

L.

0CT 14 2022

General System Information B »)-- Q,QQT% };f:msg? GO, PUBLIC HEALTH
The Existing System Evaluation Report form contains 8 pages. Some of the questions on this - i
form may not pertain to the system being evaluated, as there are many system designs. If you (the

septic system evaluator) are unable to answer any of the questions on this form please indicate, in

writing, why this information was not available at the time the evaluation was completed.

The existing septic system consists of (check all that apply):

Septic Tank [] Cesspool

Dosing Tank [[] Disposal Trenches/ Leach Lines
[] Multi-compartment Tank [] CappingFill

[] Seepage Bed Sand Filter

[] Other

Note: Cesspools may be used only to serve existing sewage loads and if failing only be replaced with
a seepage pit system on lots that are too small to accommodate a standard system or other alternative
onsite system.

There is a permit for the septic system pAYes [ JNo [ JUnknown

3.

Permit Number(s) 96-43

Year original septic system installed: 1996 (YYYY) [INo record of installation date
Dates of subsequent repairs or alterations: (YYYY)

All plumbing fixtures are connected to the septic system [ ]Yes []No [ [Unknown

If you answered “No” or “unknown,” please describe below:

No house on the propertv.

Additional Comments:

Overall Septic System Status

Discharge of sewage to the ground surface [ Yes B/No [_|None observed
Discharge of sewage to surface waters [ |Yes [/]No [ |None observed
Sewage backup into plumbing fixtures [ |Yes [/No [JUnknown

Additional Comments:

Septic tank

In order to fully describe the condition of the tank, the septic tank may need to be pumped. Please
indicate below if the septic system tank was pumped during the course of this evaluation.

Septic tank was pumped during the course of this evaluation ]Yes [ [No

If the septic tank was NOT pumped during the course of this evaluation, please explain (e.g.
septic system owner declined to have the tank pumped etc):

Page 2 of 8



RECEIVED

Oregon Department of Environmental Quality QFT ] ﬁ 2022

Raab SEVN Y0y

e The septic tank material is:

Concrete

Steel

Plastic
Fiberglass
Other (explain)
Unknown

e Is the septic tank accessible? W]Yes [ |No

OOO00OR

e Septic tank volume in gallons 1100
e Tank volume determined by: Check all that apply, add comments below as needed
Permit Records [_] Measured [_] Stamped on Tank [_] Other
e Septic tank risers are at ground level [/]Yes [ ]No
e Tank appears to be free from defects, leaking and signs of deterioration /]Yes [ |No
If you answered “No,” please describe the condition of the septic tank below. For example,

evidence of gas corrosion, cracks, leaks, etc.

e Septic tank lid(s) is intact p]Yes [ JNo

e Septic tank baffles are intact: Inlet p/JYes [ JNo Outlet pAYes [ INo

e Baffle material - Inlet [iAPlastic D'Concrete [ Metal Outlet EPlastic [Concrete [_Metal
Effluent filter is present [_]Yes ]No

e Effluent filter is free of debris [ |Yes [ |No [/]Not Applicable

e Liquid level in tank relative to invert of outlet /]At []Above [ |Below

If above or below invert outlet, please explain:

e Scum layer 0 (inches) Sludge layer 0 (inches)
e Scum and Sludge layer more than 35% of the fotal tank volume [ ]Yes [/]No
Indicate where sludge measured from: [v]Inlet [ [Middle [ ]Outlet

e Additional Comments:
Tank is 1100 aallon dosina sentic tank.

4. Dosing tank / Pump Basin

Dosing tanks use a pump to send effluent to a treatment unit or a soil absorption field.
o The septic system has a dosing tank p/Yes [ No

(If “No,” skip the rest of section 4)
e At the time of this evaluation the power was on to test the pump(s): ]Yes [ ]No

Page 3 of 8



Oregon Department of Environmental Quality RECE,VED

Gravel and pipe [_| Chamber [ ] Tile [_] Polystyrene foam and pipe [ |Other

OCT 14 202

SLATROP 0, pup
Tank volume determined by: Check all that apply, add comments below as needed b ‘91'7
- A"

Permit Records [ | Measured [_] Stamped on Tank [ | Other

Dosing tank capacity 1100 (gallons)
LIC HEALTY

QO | L

Dosing tank material Concrete

Dosing tank appears to be watertight and in good condition /]Yes [ INo

Dosing tank lid is intact [/]Yes [ ]No

Electrical components are sealed and watertight []Yes [ ]No

Pump/ siphon is functional /]Yes [ |No

Type of Pump [#Demand dose [ |Time dose

Pump control mechanism is functional (floats, pressure transducer) ]Yes [ ]No

There is a high water alarm /] Yes [ _[No

The high water alarm (audible and visual) is working [/]Yes [ INo [ JNotApplicable
Type of screen Orenco filter

Screen is clean and free of debris p/]Yes [ |No - Screen cleaned for this evaluation [\ Yes [ ]No
Scum/ sludge present in Dosing tank [ |Yes [/]No

Scum layer 0 (inches) Sludge layer0  (inches)

Additional Comments:
1100 aallon dosina sentic tank.

Soil absorption system
The soil absorption system is a set of trenches that receives effluent from the septic tank and
filters the effluent before it enters the groundwater.
The septic system has a soil absorption system [/]Yes [ |[No [ JUnknown
Was the soil absorption system part of the evaluation? Yes [ ]No []See note below
If the soil absorption system was not evaluated, please explain below (for example unable to

locate, client did not authorize this part of the evaluation):

Absorption distribution [ JEqual [ ]Serial [ JPressure [V/]Equal via pressure

Absorption lines construction material:

Absorption distribution unit(s): [_|dropbox [_lhydrosplitter []equal distribution box

[] Intact [ ] Damaged N/A

Absorption distribution unit(s) are free of debris or solids [IYes [ INo V] N/A

Page 4 of 8



RECEIvEp
OCT 14 2022

e Locate all drain lines in soil absorption system ]Yes [ |[No VLATSOP g, PUBLIC 1 .
Total length of drain lines 150sa_ (ft) X - 00 Q 3‘ 1

Oregon Department of Environmental Quality

Lengths determined by [_|Physically uncovering portions of system/probing [#/]Written records
[CJFish tape []Electronic locator [_] camera

e Absorption area appears to be free from roads, vehicular traffic, structures, livestock, deep-rooted
plants etc.

[V]Yes [ ]No

If you answered “No,” please describe below:

e Absorption area appears to be free from surface water runoff and down spouts /]Yes [ |No

e Evidence of ponding in absorption area or distribution unit(s) [_]Yes #/]No

e The soil absorption system replacement area assigned in the permit record appears to be intact:
[JYes [No [/ Replacement area not identified in permit record

If you answered “No,” please explain below:

e Additional Comments:

6. Sand Filter System
There are different sand filter system designs used in Oregon. Not every sand filter system will
contain all of the components mentioned below, e.g. pumps. The owner of a sand filter system
permitted on or after January 2, 2014 must maintain an annual service contract with a certified
Maintenance Provider. Maintenance records should be available from the system owner, or the
contracted Maintenance Provider. Please attach copies of the previous two years of
maintenance records to this evaluation form.

e The septic system has a sand filter yes [ No

(If “No,” skip the rest of section 6)

e Type of sand filter

[] Intermittent
[J Recirculating
/1 Bottomless

e Sand filter container appears free from defects, leaks and signs of deterioration: p]Yes [ ]No

Page 5 of 8



Oregon Department of Environmental Quality

Sand filter unit appears to be free from roads, vehicular traffic, structures, livestock, deﬁﬁr&oé@d
IVED

plants etc.
V]Yes [_|No OCT 14 2022
If you answered “No,” please describe below: GLATSOP go,

PURLIR HEALTH
HIya_ g O3 (7

Sand filter appears to be free from surface water runoff and down spouts MAYes [[No
Evidence of ponding in/ on sand filter media surface [ ]Yes /]No

Surface access to manifold and valves /]Yes [ ]No

Monitoring ports are present [ |Yes [/[No

Lateral lines flushed and equal distribution verified VlYes [INo

The sand filter has a pump []Yes WNo

(If “No”, skip the rest of section 6)

Pump vault appears to be watertight and in good condition [ ]Yes [INo [IN/A
Pump is functional [ |Yes [ ]No

Pump control mechanism is functional (floats, pressure transducer) [_JYes [ JNo
High water alarm in pump vault (audible and visual) is working [IYes [No

Pump electrical components are sealed and watertight [(Jyes [JNo

Additional Comments:
Septic svstem is workina properlv.

Alternative Treatment Technology System

The owner of an ATT system mus¢ maintain an annual service contract with a certified
Maintenance Provider. Maintenance records should be available from the system owner, or the
contracted Maintenance Provider. Please attach copies of the previous two years of
maintenance records to this evaluation form.

Note* Some ATT systems may have a WPCF permit. Please contact the local Health Department
or the DEQ to obtain a copy of the WPCF permit.

The septic system has an Alternative Treatment Technology (ATT) [ JYes WINo

(If “No,” skip the rest of section 7)

Please provide the product name, system ID number, and manufacturer name below:

Product name

System ID number

Manufacturer name

Page 6 of 8



RECEIVED

Oregon Department of Environmental Quality

10.

11.

OCT 14 2p9

. . . (8]}
Previous two years of maintenance records are available [ ]Yes [ |No “ATBOP co, PuBLio HEALTH

If you answered “No,” please explain below: - Oy ,,";2 N
W
)

Previous two years of maintenance records are attached to this form [ |Yes [ |No
If you answered “No,” please explain below:

Additional Comments:

Please attach a copy of the following items to this form. Contact the DEQ, or the local Health
Department to locate these items.

The septic system permit(s) to this form, if available

The as-built drawing(s) to this form, if available

The Certificate of Satisfactory Completion to this form, if available

Additional Comments:

Provide a Site Plan

Please provide a sketch of the complete system (show only system components that were
evaluated) on page 8 of this form, if a copy of the original “as-built” drawing is not available.
Please provide a sketch of the complete system on page 8 of this form if the original “as-built”
drawing is not accurate or representative of the existing system.

If the original “as-built” drawing is available for copy, and the original appears to be accurate and
representative of the existing system, write “see attached as-built” on page 8 of this form,
redrawing the system is unnecessary.

Additional Comments:

Disclaimer:

This evaluation report describes the septic system as it exists on the date of evaluation and to the
extent that components and operation of the system are reasonably observable. DEQ recognizes
that this evaluation report does not provide assurance or any warranty that the system will operate
properly in the future.

I hereby certify, by my signature, that the above information and the plot plan on the next page of
this form are accurate and true to the best of my knowledge.

1-22-2021

Date Signature of Qhall eptic System Evaluator

Page 7 of 8



RECEIVER
0CT 14 a9,

g
Provide a Site Plan in the space below: Show the actual or best estimate measurements of componenf

soil absorption system, property lines (if known),

and water supply (water lines and wells). Draw to

k)

that were confirmed during this evaluation; septic tank
easements (if known), existing structures, driveways

Oregon Department of Environmental Quality
scale and indicate the direction north.

P22 w3

Page 8 of 8
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RECEIVED

ALL HIGHLIGHTED ITEMS ARE REQUIRED. )
INCOMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED. OCT 1

Contact Clatsop County Community Development to determine if additional documentatiﬁh’?@%&%ep&fauc HEALTH

-0 3\
L5477 ooy 10, Sesside SEWAGEDISPOSAL: (- -3 < \(0'Y

Contact the sewer district servmg your property or Clatsop County Enwronmental Health for septic approval at 503-325-9302

[ ] None Required Signature, & Date: Lotone PV lametia Y

[] sewer Signer Title & Printed Name: 7 .;-A:::.':J'ff’\f'-J;T

Ers‘eptic Agency: C nv:veny -f.""-/f?r':," s

E)&io‘\y\ca” onSite.  Permith or Sign Off: __ Aulhov coton pob oz L7 r f’)///r_L/

Permit Required: Yes No E] Site Approval Granted: Yes No D

WATER AVAILABILITY

Contact the water district serving your property OR
Oregon Water Resources Department at 503-815-1967, nlkki.m.hendricks@wrd.state.or.us

[] None Required Signature & Date: Jﬂf(’ﬂ q P& \‘ZC’Z'Z—-
E:.J‘rivate Water Signer Title & Prmted Name 3)0&5, “’\ DOWU\ é)wb\\'c, \Do FkS Dlr&: ¥
M Public Water Agency Name: [ Jtl,i ¢ C ﬁmg.:lu

Gallons per minute (’D'C’ Q?tﬂ

ell/Spring, etc. D Potability Test and/or Water Master Certificate attached

FIRE ACCESS AND REQUIREMENTS
Contact the fire district serving your property
Signature & Date:

Signer Title, Printed Name & Agency:

Applicant must contact fire official prior to final building inspection:  Yes l:] No[:]

Water/Fire Flow: Number of Hydrants: Hydrant Location(s)

D Firebreak, clear and maintain firebreak of at least feet radius around proposed structure.

X‘MANUFACTURED/MOBILE HOME PLACEMENT
Contact Clatsop County Assessment & Taxation, 820 Exchange #210, Astoria, OR 97103 503-325-8522
Signature & Date:

Printed Name & Title:

REQUIRED DOCUMENTS — ALL PERMITS
[] Erosion Control Plan [] plot Plan [] stormwater Drainage Plan

rDevelopment Permit — Supporting Documents Permit#:

D Outdoor Lighting Plan
[ ] Parking Plan

] other:

C:\Users\cadams\Desktop\APPLICATIONDevelopmentPermit2022.doc
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Clatsop County Onsite

Office: Not Applicable

Transaction Receipt 820 Exchange Street

. 29, - Astoria, Oregon 97103

Record ID: 186-22-000312-AUTH oa e a30s
IVR Number: 186010261686 Fax: 503-325-9303

health@co.clatsop.or.us

Receipt Number: 460986
Receipt Date: 10/17/22

hitps:/iwww.co.clatsop.or.us/publichealth/page/onsite-septic-system-progran
Worksite address: 85477 HWY 101, SEASIDE, OR 97138
Parcel: 610330001604

Fees Paid
Transaction Units Description Account code Fee amount Paid amount
date
10/17/22 1.00 Ea Authorization notice - no field visit 81-7213 $166.00 $166.00
10/17/22 1.00 GIS fee - Onsite 81-7045 $9.00 $9.00
10/17/22 1.00 DEQ Surcharge 78-9934 $100.00 $100.00
Payment Method: Credit card Payer: STEPHEN BRIEN Payment Amount: $275.00
authorization:
122547316
Cashier: Annette Brodigan Receipt Total: $275.00

Printed: 10/17/22 2:26 pm Page 1 of 1 FIN_TransactionReceipt_pr
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O re g 0 n Department of Environmental Quality
North Coast Branch Office

65 N Highway 101, Suite G

Theodore R. Kulongoski., Governor WaITe'nton, OR 971 46
(503) 861-3280

FAX (503) 861-3259

June 18, 2009

Vaughn & Teri Allen
85455 Hwy 101
Seaside, OR 97138

RE: Authorization Notice for Connection to Existing Onsite System
Township/Range/Section: T6N, R10W, S33; Tax Lot No. 1604, Clatsop County
Onsite ID No.: 407773

Dear Vaughn & Teri Allen:

In response to your application for authorization to replace the existing 3-bedroom house with a new 3-bedroom
house on the above-described property, a field inspection and record review have been completed. This evaluation
and report is based upon current Department of Environmental Quality (DEQ) regulations governing onsite sewage
disposal, Oregon Administrative Rules (OAR) Chapter 340, Divisions 71 and 73.

This authorization is issued for a period of one (1) year and is subject to the following conditions:

1. The edge of one of the riser lids on the existing dosing septic tank is cracked. The lid should be replaced to
prevent runoff from entering the tank during wet weather conditions.

2. This system is sized for a maximum 4-bedroom single-family dwelling. The sewage flow to the existing
system shall not exceed 450 gallons per day or average more than approximately half the projected peak
flow. Sewage flows exceeding these limits may cause the system to fail.

3. The foundation of the new house must meet a minimum 5’ setback from the septic tank and a minimum 10”
setback from the drainfield.

4. Sufficient area for future drainfield replacement is available.

5. All sewage disposal systems require periodic maintenance if they are to function adequately year after year.
Normally, septic tanks need to be pumped out periodically to prevent the passage of solids into the
drainfield. A fact sheet regarding maintenance of your onsite system is enclosed for your information and
use.

6. Vehicles, concentrated livestock, stored items, traffic, and other potential soil or surface disturbance in the
drainfield area is strongly discouraged.

7. I system malfunction should occur, a Repair Permit from this office will be needed. Any future repairs or
alterations to the existing system will be required to comply with the current rules.

IMPORTANT: This Notice does not guarantee satisfactory or continuous operation of the existing onsite
wastewater treatment system. Also, issuance of this Notice does not relieve you of your obligation to obtain the
appropriate permits, inspections and approvals that may be required by other agencies.

If you have any questions about this report, please feel free to contact me at the North Coast Branch Office, (503)
861-3280.

Sincerely,

e i Gdnandle

Connie M. Schrandt
Natural Resource Specialist

Enc.  Care of Your Onsite Sewage (Septic) System — Sand Filters



Care of Your On-Site
| Sewage (Septic) System
| -Sand Filters-

Oregon Department of
Environmental Quality,
North Coast Branch Office,
65 N Highway 101, Suite G,
Warrenton OR 97146

503-861-3280
fax: 503-861-3259

Our mission is to be an active leader in restoring, maintaining, and enhancing the quality of Oregon’s air, water and land

What is a sand filter???

A sand filter is a sewage treatment plant
designed for residential use. The sewage
effluent from your home enters the sand filter
from your septic tank through pressurized
pipes; the effluent then trickles through about 2
feet of sand and is treated biologically as it
moves downward. The effluent then
discharges into the surrounding soil for final

. treatment through the bottom of the filter or an
adjacent drainfield. Whether the effluent is
discharged to a drainfield or through the
bottom of the filter depends on specific siting
conditions on your property.

As simple as it sounds the treatment of ,
sewage through a properly maintained sand
filter compares favorably to many treatment
plants designed for cities. Potential disease
causing bacteria are reduced by over 95% and
nitrates that can contaminate groundwater are
reduced approximately 45 to 50%.

However to do its job of treating your sewage,
the sand filter system needs to be properly
maintained. This is not difficult, but will involve
you as the system owner to practice a few
basic operational and maintenance items:

e Septic tank maintenance. Your septic tank
is a watertight container that receives all
water-carried waste from the house
plumbing. If the grass is greener over the
septic tank, it may mean the tank is leaking.
The tank should be inspected and replaced
if it is leaking. The septic tank allows the
solids to settle or float and the liquids to
pass through and discharge to the sand
filter.

If you wait too long to have the solids
pumped from the tank, they may clog the
pump screen damaging the pump, or
bypass the tank and get pumped to the
sand filter causing clogging and premature
failure of the filter. Have the tank pumped
when solids (floating and settled) exceed
about 35% of the volume of the tank. You
can't tell by just looking whether a tank
needs to be pumped. The tank inlet and
outlet are near the top of the tank and even
a small amount of floating solids would
make the tank look "full." Solids
accumulations must be estimated by
measuring the thickness of floating solids
and the sediment (settled) layer. If you do
not wish to inspect the tank for sludge
accumulation, the tank should be
pumped every 3 years for sand filter
systems.

.o Pump maintenance. Sand filters,

pressurized seepage beds, and
pressurized drainfields have pumps. Look
at your electrical breaker box for a septic
pump circuit. Look for the pump in a
dosing tank near the septic tank or inside
the septic tank itself. The pump should be
easily accessible via a tank riser to ground
surface. The pump is usually operated
through the use of float switches. It is also
required to have a high water float and
alarm on a separate circuit from the pump,
to signal the homeowner if the pump should
~ malfunction or burn out. The pump should
be inside a screened vault to prevent the
pumping of solids. The screen needs to
be checked regularly and cleaned to .
prevent it from clogging and collapsing.

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

811 S.W. SIXTH AVENUE 1 PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

——— o o~ - s s

k]

——— o ————— —



DAY Application for Onsite Sewage [ . ... ~ ] vDEQUsOmy: (a%voq
Treatment System b 11| Dete Received
PA’ ' y , “CEIVE , Feeraid ¥ 450%=
Department of Environmental Quality P, mlﬂm;“ bcr\ 34%04“53%

m 65 N Highway 101, Suite G JUN 042009 ‘;:’;of 1;"R mm——ﬁlp——_lo_iﬂ
State of Oregon Warrenton, OR 97146 Date Omd;:;m
Department of , . v v . (77]
Environmental ) IORITH I BRANCH OFFICE Da:eofFuancsponseM?
- m;n‘;“ Phone/TTY: (503) 861-3280 Dot Commplétion

Fax: (503) 861-3259 . | Scamed  Data Ertry

/e uff/{/ic;v fee, 4/@ 545 5 /;@Jy, JO/ &faazf(c’ OR. 403735545 /5

Mailing Address (Street or PO Box, City, State, Zip Code) ¢y, I35 Phone Number
B. Legal Property Description

A /0 33 o LI330 leoH 203

Townslu Range Section TaxLot - Tax Account Number Acreage or Lot Size
af* o 0 - ~ -
County Subdivision Name Lot Blmk
Property Address: 39477 Ha) , /ol | \5 castde OR W38
Address State Zip Code

Dlrectlons to Property: \,S"l‘-‘//l Of] //lz \/; /f/ /J//\)/ [}CC/JNKN /;A}/é\ /JI/G/M/C (/,éec;é_ "z
fhel past- "0/; u’/m‘o fann L4t £4as" st ol Aleht” s/ide , fopety 15

C. xlslmg Facility / Proposed Fauhl,\ / Water lnlmmauon

Existing Facility: Proposed Facility: Water Supply:
D Single Family Residence m Single Family Residence [ public
: IS ) . . Name
Number of Bedrooms Number of Bedrooms E Private

[ other O other Well Sy Shasd

D. Type of Application

D Site E‘)aluation [:I Renewal Permit , Authorization Notice for: )
Construction Permit Existing System Evaluation Conncting to an Existing System Not in Use .
Re'pair Permit Permit Transfer 1::1;{12:::5 a Mobile Home or House with Another Mobile Home
Dﬂﬁ&ﬂ%ﬁ“ Permit Reinstatement The Addition of One or More Bedrooms
i Personal Hardship
[ Major  [] Minor [ Temporary Housing

[:] Other —Please Specify

. If the required fee and attachments are not included with this application, it will be returned to you as incomplete. Post a flag or sign
with your name and address at the entrance to the property. Flag and number the test holes.

, I certify that the information I have furnished is correct, and hereby grant the Department of Environmental Quality
: ed agents permissi Vter on bove described property for the sole purpose of this apphca’uon

) w0y N EA3#5#0-0360

Signature )
f auz//m C)"T /4//61] IQ3-738- 5590
Applicant’s Name — flease Print Legibly Applicant’s Phone Number Applicant’s E-mail Address
: 5 3 .
FTHEE Ly, [0 Seas/de ol 97/38
Applicant’s Mailing Address 4 K '
Applicant is the Mo_wner DAuthorized Representative D Licensed Septic Installer
' [] Authorization Attached .
Installer’s Name

Rev 8-14-03 bjk



DEQ| EXISTING SEPTIC SYSTEM DESCRIPTION -

Please answer the following questions as completely as possible, and to the best of your lmow_;vledge_.

1. Your existing septic system consists of (check all that apply):

B Septic Tank Kl Disposal Trenches Xl Capping Fill O Sandfilter

[X] Seepage Bed O Cesspool or Pit 0 Unknown

[ Other (Describe)
2. When was your septic system installed? [99¢ See aHzch 66{
) (Date) (Permit Number)

3. Tank material: &I Concrete [0 Steel [ Plastic or Fiberglass [ Unknown
4. Septic tank volume (in gallons) /700

5. When was the septic tank last pumped? 7 '/ / <) Z Attach receipt if available.

6. Number of disposal trenches
. . o 74/ he 4)
7. Total length of disposal trenches (in feet) _ See 7=z -
8. Do you propose to use the existing septic system? Yes®&l No[
9. Isyour septic system currently inuse? Yes[] NoJXl Ifno,date oflastuse _ 7 7/ OF

; : i wo J/E i A o
-10. If the septic system currently serves a dwelling: /7 o dwelling &i's /7 29
How many bedrooms are in the dwelling? How many people occupy the dwelling?

11. How many bedrooms will be in the proposed dwelling? __. 3 How many occupants ? g ﬁ

12. If the septic system serves a business:
- How many total employees are there? /] 12{

Type of business

13. Is there a proposed change of use of your structure (home or business)? Yes [l Nom
- Ifyes, please explain

14. Provide a plot plan (sketch) on the reverse side of this form showing the best estimated or actual
measurements that locate the existing septic tank and disposal trenches, property lines, easements,
existing structures, driveways, and water supply. Indicate the direction of north. Ifyou are proposmg to
replace the septic system, indicate the test hole location.

aaccurate and true to the best of my knowledge. /

4407 ) WYl

By my signature, I certify that the above information and\je plot plan on the reverse side of this form are

(Date) "~ —Signature of Property Owner or Legally Authgfized Representative
DEQ use only Rccord of existing system: Yes[d No [ Attached O Date Issued
Permit Number Certificate of Satisfactory Completion Issued: Ym O NoO Initials
Other file information:

Last Updated 10-30-02 by BIK
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ED'S
Septic Tank Cleaning Service
Licensed & Bonded

f ”E7 7 Oo" i

CLYDE McDONALD 458-6521
(800) 382-7380

LO% (/9/ /4 ﬂ/\é ) N
B5Y55, Yiwe]I/
O z%;/a({z, W/\J FoisE
, 5SY 77 5 49/
TERMS: A $20.00 SERVICE CHARGE WILL BE APPLIED TO 5 (?‘? g@é

ALL RETURNED CHECKS.
ETACH AND RETURN WITH YOUR R

DATE CHARGES AND CREDITS BALANCE

/,Q(QO 6/,4 // BALANCE FORWARD
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SECTION 1 - TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT (may be filled in electronically by tabbing to each field)

1. ApphcantName/Property Owner: Mumﬁ,? v 72/), /4//&/

" Mailing Address: X5455 ﬁlejs/, O/

City, State Zip Code: pS€(f 5,(/6_ oL (/7/35/ Lm0 49000

Telephone:  HB3.3- 735~ 85 70

2. Property Information:

County:  (7/a 7‘50’ Y TaxLotNo: /[, 4/
Township: L Range: /5 Secton: .43
Physical Address:  $574/7)1]  Joy, SO/

Block: = Lot: —

Subdivision Name (if applicable): -—

3. This proposed facility is for:
fk_’ An individual, single-family dwelling
[~ Describe the type of development, business, or facility and the provided services or products:

4. Permit or approval being requested:
[ Construction-Installation permit for: [ New Construction [} Repair [ Alteration

[ Non-water -carried facility requests (for example, pit privy/vault toilet for campgrounds)
[~ Authorization Notice for: 15_(' Replacement of dwelling [ Bedroom addition

I 2 PrintForm | [~ Other changes in land use involving potential sewage flow increases

SECTION 2 - TO BE COMPLETED BY CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING OFFICIAL

5, Broperty Zoning AL Zoning Minimum Parcel Size: . 2+
6. The facility is located: [] inside city limits [] inside UGB outside UGB
If inside UGB, the proposed facility is subject to:
[ City jurisdiction K] County jurisdiction ] Shared City/County jurisdiction

7. Does the proposed facility comply with all applicable local land use requirements: IZ[Yes [INo
If you answered "Yes" above, was this compliance based on:
m Compliance with local comprehensive plans and land use requirements (provide a citation to the applicable provisions)
] Conditional approval (provide findings and citation or attach a copy of the applicable land use decision)
[[] Measure 49 waiver (provide Department of Land Conservation and Development approval number)
Either provide reasons for afﬁrmatwe compliance decision or attach findings of fact:

allowed use. /M Zonge

2. S = - T ?

/ -~
8. Planning Official Signature: oz :
Print Name: /’7,&[\54// T Date: 7 - [Z- o -
Title: l) ‘OJ'\.V\“"( Telephone: =03 - 325“ Y/

OnsiteLUCS 2/28/2008



§ 65 N Highway 101, Suite G
& Warrenton, OR 97146

Receipt Number: 138480
Oregon Department of Environmental Quality

Date Received 6/4/2009

Received From 101 Plumbing Inc.

(Check Name): Teri Allen
85455 Hwy 101

For TO6N R10W S33
Property TaxLot 1604
At: Clatsop County

Seaside, OR 97138 85477 Hwy 101
Seaside, OR 97138
Current Payment
Check #
Money Order #
Amount Paid  Payment Type Purchase Order Bank Number Amount Applied
450.00 Check 8110 34-827/1251 450.00
Total Amount Applied  $450.00
. Onsite Fees Application Description
Base Fee: 390.00 Application ID: 408755
Surcharge Fee: 60.00 Application Type: Authorization Notice
jew F :
Plan Review Flow Fee with Field Visit
Pump Evaluation Fee:
Flow Fee:
. . System Type: Sand Filter: Conventional - Residential
Reinspection Fee: i
Pump Evaluation: No
Total Fee $450.00 Flow: 450 gallons/day
Payments
Previous Payments: 0.00
Current Payment: 450.00
Over Payment: 0.00 Receipt Amount: $450.00
Total Payments: $450.00
- Receipted By: - Date of Entry:
Connie Schrandt 6/4/2009




46054 , | i

Control No. STATE OF OREGON PERMIT NO.
$ 275.00 DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
Fee
Major
I:l New Construction Repa:i'r I:I Other
Permit Issued To _JELE & Collette Maltman 6N 10w 33 1604 Clatsop

(Property Owner's Name) (Township) (Tax Lot / Acct. No.) (County)
Highway 101 Seaside 4-3-96
(Road Location) (City) (Issued by - Signature / (Date Issued)

PERMITS ARE NOT TRANSFERABLE

ALL WORK TO CONFORM TO OREGON ADMINISTRATIVE RULES, CHAPTER 340. WORK
SHALL BE DONE BY PROPERTY OWNER OR BY LICENSED SEWAGE DISPOSAL SERVICE.
(MAKE NO CHANGES IN LOCATION OR SPECIFICATIONS WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL)
SPECIFICATIONS

TYPE OF SYSTEM Sand Filter/Drainfield

EXPIRATION DATE ___April 3, 1997

Capping fill of 16" over drainfield. Design Sewage Flow 450 Gallons/Day
Tank Volume & Gallons Disposal Trenches [ Seepage Bed(s) O — Square Feet
Maximum lﬁepth L inches. Minimum Depth _L inches. L Linear Feet
Equal O Loop O Serial X Pressurized O Minimum Distance Between Trenches _10' on centers.
Total Rock Depth 1—2- inches. Below Pipe _6_ inches. Above Pipe _2_ inches. O Rake Sidewall

Special Conditions (Follow Attached,Plot Plan) _Install in accordance with plans & specifications submitted.
roperlg decommission ex1stin% septic tank and submit copy of pumpln% receipt. Septic tank to
be set back a minimum of 10' o any water lines and 5' tO any proper lines or buildin
foundation. 10' setback from any property lines, water lines or underground utilities from
PRE-COVER INSPECTION REQUIRED — CONTACT disposal field. North Coast Branch Office —- 861-3280.

‘CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTORY COMPLETION
As-Built Drawing - - p e - o - . .
with Reference Locations i il T T N T

nstalley _ BOP MCEwan Const. Inc.  See as-built plot plan
netater ~ submitted by installer.

Final Insp. Date __10-18-96 N O I O I L.f;fj:f)iu,fif‘f%}‘

XX Inspected By Bruce W. HenderSOQ;

O Issued by Operation of Law

O Pre-cover inspection waived B £ . Loded B U T O
pursuant to OAR 340, : S - { O Lodde e
Division 71 O e ] : I I I W LR OO L T 1 O

In accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 454.665, this Certificate is issued as evidence of satisfactory completion of an on-site
sewage disposal system at the location identified above.

Issuance of this Certificate does not constitute a warranty or guarantee that this on-site disposal system will function indefinitely

without failure. //

7 A7 &

Environmental Specialist 10-18-96 DEQ,NWR,Portland
(Title) (Date) (Office)

(Authorized Signature)

DEQ/WQ—121—R 1/94)

NSO AOADWY



10/21/96 10:49 5032296957 i41004/004

STATE OF OREGON
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
ON-SITE SEWAGE SYSTEM INSTALLATION

Lirpechion CORRECHON NOTICE

An Inspection of this On-Site Sewage Systemn has identified the following deficiencies:

e e

é. Shridre lanttd Lo g fjwf
ol conter’ ~ _
ALY LD 257 2 /0 >

4 , . W7 [ F
VR ey ol sirsn | Lo D Lrted 2
42 SS— I Indizs Bodtily

Susty Renir @W/}/ﬁ}é—
</ / 7

Under the provisions of the OREGON ADMINISTRATIVE RULES, all deficiencies listed above must be
corrected within 30 days, and a CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTORY COMPLETION must be issued prior to
use of this system. When corrections have been completed, call for inspection.

PERMIT NO, _GN_ W =7 AT iy
y ange Section Tax Lot/ Acct. No

g/ 7] MCEWD o Township
INSPECTION:

TIME 533225'4344
L5/

CONTACT: 4 Vi s

DO NOT REMOVE THIS NOTICE FROM SITE

DEQ-WQ-XL 315 10/81




09/30/96 09:19  B5032296957 | - [41003/003

STATE OF OREGON
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
ON-SITE SEWAGE SYSTEM INSTALLATION

TnspC’clLbn

An Inspection of this On-Site Sewage System has identified the following deficiencies:

O/ fp / %/Y Mpﬁ//

Under the provisions of the OREGON ADMINISTRATIVE RULES, all deficiencies listed above must be
corrected within 30 days, and a CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTORY COMPLETION must be issued prior to
use of this systern. When corrections have been completed, call for inspection.

T A —W lé@ﬁ@)
Townshlp Section TaX Lot/ Acct. No,

INSPECTION:
TIME

BY /WW ///I///,, ‘
(Signature) &y 7 "53/4 £75*7@

DO NOT REMOVE THIS NOTICE FROM SITE

DEG-WQ-XL. 315 10/81

CONTACT:




~ OEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL QU
RECEIVED QALY

SEP 23 zgoﬁk -
AL INSPECTION RE ST AND N AST BRANCH OFFICE
WARRENTON

Pursuant to the requirements within ORS 454.665, OAR 340-71-170 and OAR 340-71-175, the system installer and/or the
permittee must notify the Depanment of Environmental Qualiry (or its authorized Agent) when the construction, alteration or
repair of a system for which a permit was issued is completed (except for the backfilling or covering of the installation). The
Department (or Agent) has 7 days to perform an inspection of the completed construction after the official notice date, unlcss the
Department (or Agent) elects 10 waive the inspection and authorizes the system 1o be backfilled earlicr. Receipt and acceptance
of this compieted form by the Department (or Agent) establishes the official notice date of your request for the pre-cover
inspection. Please complete all four sections of the form and return it to the office tial issued the permit. Forms that are
determined to be incomplete will be returned.

SECTION 1: ~ BASIC INFORMATION.
JecrFrF 9 CouL eEmrer
Property OWner __MALT- A Permit Number _96—43  County <] AT=OP

Township (5N ; Range [OW ; Section 3 ; Tax Lot j,,04 : Tax Acct. § _—

Job Location H. <. R, &2 Box 227 SsASIDE’j OR.
Date System Construction Completed _q /20/90 Date Submitted to DEQ or Agent _9 !23: ] 4¢

SECTION 2: MATERIALS LIST. Identify and list all materials used in the system’s construction.

. Gem ATTAGHRED SHEET—




FROM : Bob McEwan Comstrv on Inc. PHONE NO. @ 738 4198 PG

Property Owner __\a ( T maN Permit Number _9¢,—4 3 County |, ar=np
SECTION 3: AS-BUILT PLAN OF TIIE CONSTRUCTED SYSTEM. Indicate the direction of

NORTH and show the locations of all wells within 200 feet of the system.
SeeE ATTACHED SHEET

SECTION 4: CONSTRUCTION WAS PERFORMED BY:
Property Owner (Permittee)
j:NK- '

X Sewage Disposal Service Business: gog MEE wa  CaNST, ) 376079
(Prin¢ Full Business Name) {Licenss Number)

I certify the information provided in this notice is correct, and that the construction of this system was in
accordance with the permit and the rules regulating the construction of on-site sewage disposal systems i
(OAR Chapter 340, Divisions 71 and 73).

-~ N A . A\ yo) e T - o~ F e~ Ay s



=31

———— S
3/L7
// PREPARED FOR: Jdeffrey Maltman Bob McEwan Const.

HCR 63 Bowx 227 P.U. Box 2241
Seaside, OR 97138 Gearhart, OR 97138
TeN. R1OW, Sec 33 (503) 7385954
T.L. 1404, Clatsop Co. Or. CC. 48302

ELEVATIONS: Top of ground @ dosing septic tank 100.0°
Top of dosing captic tank 9g.0"
Top of building sewer at dosing septic tank 97.4°
Top of building sewer at building 99 .67
Finish grade at center sand fllter 106 .67
Top of ground at sand filter 104.6°
Top of pipe at sand filter 105.3°
pump inlet at dosing septic tank 954.0"

orainfield liqm W1 P& .7"

MATERIALS LIST:
1 -~ 1000 gal Michael”s Dosing septic tank

1 - 4" dia flex coupling

20 ft - 4" dia sch 40 abs pipe
g8 ft - 1/7" dia polyproplyene pump pull rope
2 gl - hydraulic cement
1 - P30 0OSI 05 HAF i1/2 hp effluent pump
2 - 24" dia pvc access risers w/ lids
1 pt - epoxy
1 - 1.25" dia rubber grommet
1 - 15" dia screened vault w/ flow inducer
1 - 1.25" dia pve check valve
1 - pve splice box w/ 4 chord grips
1 - machanical float assembly
1 - 115 volt Simplex panel
1 - hozse & valve assembly
1 - 4" dia sch 40 abs two-way cleanout

150 ft — 2" dia cl 200 pvec press pipe

3 - 2" dia sch 40 pvc tees
8 - 2" dia sch 40 pvcC 4% deg elbow
4 - 2" dia sch 40 pvc S x mip adapters
a - 2" dia sch 40 pve threaded endcaps

00 ft - 3° wide 201 Typar filter fabric

20 - pve pipe holders for drainfield pipes

a6 yd ~ Mohler medium sand

35 yd - 1/2"-1/4" Johnson drain rock
7 - 2" dia sch 40 90 deg els

30 yd -~ Topsoil for sloping mound & drainfiaeld cap
1 - Orenco 30 mil pvc l1iner

68 - orfice shields .
4 -~ 2" dia sch 40 couplings .
2 - Tufftite drop boxes
1 — 4" dia 2729 90 deg els
4 - 4" dia 2729 45 deyg els

290 ft -~ 4" dia 2729 perf & solid pipe

I — 4 Aia ABST \
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Bob McEwan Construction, Inc.
OR CC 48302 Excavating Contr.

P.O. Box 2241

Gearhart, OR 97138-2241

Phone (503) 738-5954 FAX 738-4198
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PREPARED FOR:

ELEVATIONS:

MATERIAL
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v
yd
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Jeffrey Maltman

Drainfield line #1

- 1000 gal Michael’s Dosing Septic tank

4" dia flex coupling

4" dia sch 40 abs pipe

1/2" dia polyproplyene pump pull rope
hydraulic cement

PZO OSI 05 MHF 1/2 hp effluent pump
24" dia pvc access risers w/ lids

- BpoOXy

1.25" dia rubber grommet

15" dia screened vault w/ flow inducer
1.25" dia pve check valve

pve splice box w/ 4 chord grips
maechanical float assembly

115 volt Simplex panel

hose & valve assembly

4" dia sch 40 abs two-way cleanout

- 2" dia ¢l 200 pvc press pipe

2" dia sch 40 pvc tees

2" dia sch 40 pve 45 deg elbow
2" dia sch 40 pvce s » mip adapters

2" dia sch 40 pve threaded endcaps

3’ wide 3201 Typar filter fabric

pve pipe holders for drainfield pipes
richler medium sand

1/2"~1/4" Johnson drain rock

2" dia sch 40 90 deg els

Topsoil for sloping mound & drainfield

- Orenco 30 mil pve liner

Orfice shields

2" dia sch 40 couplings
Tufftite drop boxes

4" dia 2729 90 deg els

4" dia 2729 45 deg els

4" dia 2729 perf & solid pipe
4i/ ,f"ﬁ'l:f"y Al‘??f

VE//;J

Bob McEwan Const.

HCR &3 Box 227 P.Q. Box 2241
Seaside, OR 97138 Gearhart, OR 97138
T&H, RLOW, Sec 33 (803%) 7385954
T.L.. 1804, Clatsop Co. OR. CC. 48302
Top of dground @ dosing septic tank 100.0°
Top of dosing septic tank $8.0°
Tap of building sewer at dosing septic tank 97 .47
Top of building sewer at building 99 .67
Finish grade at center sand filter 106 .67
Top of ground at sand filter 104 .6°
Top of pipe at sand filter 105.3°
Pump inlet at dosing septic tank 94.0"7
96.77

cap
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Bob McEwan Construction, Inc.

OR CC 48302 Excavating Contr.
P.0O. Box 2241 Gearhart, OR 97138-2241
Phone (503) 738-5954 FAX 738-4198
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Cf7

ng 2/!:5:3%2 anstructlon Inc. o ITeEerFreY MALTMAN

xcavating Cont , 3 '
P.0. Box 2241  Gearhart OR 971989241 SYSTEM HYDRAUIIC CAICUIATICN TN RIOW SeEcTioN 33
Phone (503) 738-5954 FAX 738-4198 Tax LoT 1604

1.  STATIC HEAD
(vertical elevaticn diffarence from the pump base
ts the pressurs distribution latarals)

/ [ .3 feet
2. SYSTEM ALTCWANCE
(includes distTzution pJ.mng lesses ard a 5 foot
resicdual head discharge at the dist—ikution lat.:als)

__10x  feet

3. FRICTICN HEAD
(~ansport pipe £riczicon less as result of flew rata)

(2) Calecalata Tlow Rate

ft
Ei.
£

Dizmeter of criiices

Number of orifices
Orifice discharce rate

o

R (see over)

NXR Flow Rats in qallons per mirmta
% X _ .41 = 279
() R)
(p) Calcalate Triction Ioss
ILength of twansgert pipe = L
Friceion less coefficient = F (sse gver)

LXT Fricticn Head in feet

Ft. ¥ _J Z
(/L Of‘t)

4. TOTAL DYNAMIC EZAD
(sum of static head, system allcwancz &
fricticn head) ' 21,9  fyTEH
5. HYIRAULIC SPECTTICATIONS '
e DUTY: [ emMe _2[ 9 TH |
maD: 030 05| OS5 HHE . -
- MODEL: - OS5 HHE m.[z__"
" CAPACTTY: 30 ™H e __ 4D GRM, & - -
| GPM @ ()7 TH

( 2  Eo  fest

Foeotnotes

*# In absence of specific head less calculations, use 10 ft. factor




Total Dynamic Head, TDH

150

100

-

P30 0S!15 HHF- 6 stage

Bob Ivictwan construction, Inc.

OR CC 48302 Excavating Contr.
P.0. Box 2241 Gearhart, OR 97138-2
Phone (503) 738-5954 FAX 738-4.. _

Eftiuent Fumps

- 12Hpto11/2Hp

Single Phase, 60 Hertz

115/230 Valt

" Curve pe3

}
I |
|
R
[ i
B L | :
- Refer to Price List Page 6
i
i | i i
++ *Available in 115V or 230V
—t A L L
0 10 ] X 0

Net Discharge, GPM

N
g
M
OSi
Orenco Systems’

Incorporated

314 AIRWAY AVENUE
SUTHERLIN, OREGON

97475-9012
TELEPHONE;
(541} 459-6449
FACSIMILE:
{541) 453-28R4
= T
HEENE
wl 2| 85 [ &
SRNE
~J >
R
-2 S
o N |~
o]
>
- I
-
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TJe=EEREY
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Sec¢ 33
TAx LoT (604

12435 6D



(3‘2«.’9 1),- . . ) 4

Zﬁp‘:@E‘{ M A LT AN
— OW) S=c 33, T.L. 104

Bob McEwan Construction, Inc.
OR CC 48302 Excavating Contr.
P.0. Box 2241 Gearhart, OR 97138-2241
Phone (503) 738-5954 FAX 738-4198
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DEPT. OF Ex\:vii;,msgax"‘ T

il

MAR 19 1596
NORTH COAST BRANCH OFFICE

Ol

March 18, 1996 WARRENTCN
JEFFREY MALTMAN DEPARTMENT OF
HCR 63 BOX 227
SEASIDE OR 97138 ENVIRONMENTAL
RE: OSS:NWR: CLATSOP COUNTY: QUALITY
REPAIR PERMIT APPLICATION: TWN 6N,
RNG 10W, SEC 33, TAX LOT 1604. NORTHWEST REGION

Dear Mr. Maltman:

In response to your recent application for repair of the on-site sewage disposal system at the above
“referenced property, I visited the site on March 13, 1996 and met with you.

The existing system consists of a concrete 750 gallon septic tank and a drainfield. The drainfield is
presently failing in the marsh area to the south of the property.

A test pit in the front yard revealed soils consisting of silt loams and silty clays. There are strong
indications of temporary water at 12 to 14 inches. This water may be present during the wet times of the
year. The area that could be used for a drainfield is limited to the front yard. The back area apparently
drains with surface water during rain events. The marsh area to the south has an intermittent stream that
flows at least during the winter. With these limitations, there is inadequate area and inappropriate soils
for a standard drainfield system.

As we discussed on site, this repair would need to be a sand filter and 150 feet of drainfield. The sand
filter can be located at the side of the house or in back. The drainfield would need to be located in the
front of the house as indicated on the enclosed sketch. The drainfield would be installed 12 inches deep
with a capping fill of 16 inches placed over the system. This will allow the drainfield to remain out of
the temporary water. The drainfield would be installed so as to maintain a 50 foot setback from the
intermittent stream.

A'repair permit can be issued after plans and specification have been received and reviewed. Please
submit plans and specifications to The North Coast Branch Office of The Department of Environmental
Quality in Warrenton. If you have any questions please call me at this office. The phone number is 503-

229-6345.
Sipgerely,
%0“‘ / ‘ 2'2 : John A. Kitzhaber
Dennis C. Illingworth, R.S. Govenor
Environmental Specialist
DCl:dci
Cce: NCBO:DEQ
Enclosure 2020 SW Fourth Avenue

Suite 400

Portland, OR 97201-4987
(503) 229-5263 Voice
TTY (503) 229-5471

DEQ-1
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Si1E EVALUATION - FIELD NOTES

SIZE

st -stones & stony
cob -cobbles & cobbly
g -gravel & gravely

vcos -very coarse sand
cos -coarse sand
s -sand

DEPTH (inches)

iy 1A /’w
/OW s 33 w_ /607 APPLICANT _/ [@ /[ iz
/ s /
{ / <",=/ / f‘}? P
EVALUATOR _-L_ ///Wi woy 2 DATE | w/
(e /
fs  -fine sand st -sandy loam scl  -sandy clay ioam w -weathered pl -platy
vfs -very fine sand fsl -fine sandy loam ¢l -clay loam fx -fractured pr -prismatic
cos -loamy coarse sand vfsl -very fine loamy sand sicl  -silty clay loam sed -sedimentary bk -blocky
Is  -loamy sand I -loam sc  -sandy clay 0  -no structure  abk -angular
Ifs -loamy fine sand st -silt c -clay 1 -weak blocky
cosl -coarse sandy loam sil  -silt loam llesd -layer limiting 2 -moderate sbk -subangular
effective soil depth 3 -strong blocky
NOTES: structure, % loose rock, roots, redoximorphic
TEXTURE COLOR features, water, llesd, etc.

4
10~ 12 5/// [Ove 7o e é/if
|2-17 5 1y P77~ 5bE Jo massive
[§-55 {ﬁ‘ff z‘éﬂ}f{é% - J""!/( 74’7?’w‘*4"~f¢’ - %//5’”}/%* % f&:‘?@?
$S- 60 /20
notes
2
notes

) P
sLope /0~ /2 /o aspECT

SYSTEM TYPE:

7

initial: S@ T

A AR
i

NAT TEMPORAR{(:?\PERMANENT

/
/

£

fen g

disposal field sizing:

max. depth absorption facility:

, §
special conditions:/comments -5 &f V& ¢

7~

o e

GROUNDWATER
NS
design sewage flow “j gpd
replacement:
/150 g disposal field sizing: /150 g
inches inches

max. depth absorptxon facxhty

o be /o
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Additional pits

3

notes




FEB &t ’9&  @21:S8PM BLDG CoDe

STATE OF OREGON

© DEG

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

NORTH COAST OFFICE

F.25
FO

”—-——-Lv S C
Date Rec'd 2 -%-5

Date Completed _4- 3 ~%6

APP 'S USE - (PLEASE PRINT)

«TEL’QQ"‘% B ond Gilette R é\/iék v an

17 N. Highway 101 Required Fee 2325 00
Warrenton, OR 97146 A Recelpt No. q12Y/1/
(503) 861-3280 \/} Control No. L',&"C})w‘/
: QL ting [958
2. 02 Rcres

Lot Size (Acreage or‘Dimensions)

(Property Owner'’s Name)

(Applicant’s Name if Different from Owner)

Legal Description 2 |O 33 [ LOY Clatsof
of Property (Township) (Range) (Section) (Tax Lot/Acct. No.) (County)"
For Parcels in Platted

(Subdivision Name) (Block Number)

Subdivisions, Indicate

(Lot Number)

Proposed Facility

[ ] Single Family Residence

Water Supply

Public (Community System)

{(Number of Bedrooums)

[ ] Other

(Specify)
Existing Facility

D

Private Spring 5
(Indicéte: wsjl. Spring, Etc.)

%)d

Q{] Single Family Residence

{Number of Bedrooms)

[ ] Other

(Specify)

APPLICATION FOR:

Site Evaluation Report

[ ] Authorizatiom Notice
Purpose of Authorization Notice

Permit to Construct On-Site Sewage Disposal System
Permit to Repalr On-Site Sewage Disposal System

[ ] Connect to an existing system
not currently in use

] Replace one wmobile home with

Permit Renewal

Existing System Report

Plan Review

v To L

Permit for Alteration of On-Site Sewage Disposal System [

with another or a house
Replace or rebuild a house
Addition of one or more bedroom
Personal hardship '

XL—J&-—I.—A&-—!KC—-—II—J

Other (Specify)

Temporary housing
Other (Specify)

P —

This application will be returned if it is !

propriate fee and attachments required in the guidance packet.
cordj to tructio the guida acket before actio
Bg mg signature, I certify

the Department o

not filled out completely and accompanied by the ap-
Your site must be prepared ac-
n_be taken on_ t

that the information I have furnished is correct, and hereby grant
f Environmental Quality and its authorized agent permission to enter onto the

above’f///ribed,propjzégﬁf?r the purpose of this application.
\{ - / o [ ] Authorized Representative
(i:;iZ;;;£:>&f;%% ézézz?f &Ei/%?//é;é; [ ] Licensed Installer

(Signac%géy'

Mg:‘ s Majling Address
Jethee, 4 Colletle. Ve l+tnian

License No.

/ (Dste)

Applicant’'s Mailin dress differe

Nk 3 BoX 227

Seasi clo OF G138

Phone 52}3 ’738/@ /577

Phone

TWN\WCB\WCB690 (7-19-91) -




A

S

TREEA

ED'S
Septic Tank Cleaning Service
Licensed & Bonded
Rt. 4 Box 621
ASTORIA, OREGON 97103

L

DATE

2-25F&

NUMBER

-39 -4/ 7

CLYDE McDONALD 458-6521

| | FoA AL -

oL/
Hamfe £ RF L

CHARGES AND CREDITS

200 G- Vo

/
A

7

M/ tmar)
?fgm/ e

BALANCE FORWARD

STee/ 5%’42:_/_(; TS - »

BALANCE

DUPLICATE

Tk fou

PAY LAST AMOUNT
IN THIS COLUMN

:;o::cr.ss-z[&,’-;%s;jm Groton, Mass D173 To Order PHONE TOLL FREE 1-600-225-6380

DEPT. OF ENVIONMERTAL QUALITY
RECEVED

MAR 11 1396

NORTH COAST BRANCH OFFICE
WARRENTON

o a  mTR
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Necd Sigqns
withe whive

MAP: &-10-23 @
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' TAl QAT
Pogue/Allen Zone Change request [TAL QUALITY

MAR 8 1836

NORTH COAST BRANGH OFFICE
WARRENTCN
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FEB 26 ’96 ©@1:59FM BLDG CODES ~ DEQ P.4/6
’ FOR DEQ USE ONLY

; 90 7 )y

{Zp7re PEPA.R

LAND USE COMPATIBILITY STATEMENT
"FOR ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEMS

APPLICANT 'S NANME MAILING ADORESS PHOKE
JTeSleey B Mattmnan HCR 63 BoX 227 T
Coltexte. R MNa 1+man G IST

Seasido. OR  97/38

cry STATE  ZIP
TOMSHIP RANGE SECTICN TAX LOT OR ACCT NO
x X! L 33 | oY
A I ——— Lot BLOCK COUNTY
;i | Clatsop
Y N |

M PROPERTY IS A LOT OF RECORD CREATED BEFORE AUGUST 1, 1981,

PROPOSED LAND USE

¢ ’,Pa’«f" Gxi's‘h:-\g/ g(';,{},f\"c” Systenm ——Qr -€Xis+;y:§ L’sts;c_

-

STATEMENT OF COMPATIBILITY FROM APPROPRIATE LAND USE AUTHORITY
(An equivalent scatement may be provided In llieu of this form)

PROPERTY'S ZONIRG DESIGRATION

RA-2

THE ABOVE PROPOSAL HAS BEEN REVIEWED AND FCRMD 10 BE:

COMPATIBLE VITH THE LCDC ACKNCALEDGED D CONSTSTENT WITH THE
COMPREHENSIVE PLAN " STATCWIDE PLANNING GOALS

[}

D WOT COMPATIBLE VITH THE LODC .. ) G NOT CONSISTENT UTTH THE
ACKHOMLEDGED COMPREHENSIVE PLAN STATEUIDE: PLANNIKG GOALS

REASON FOR FINDING OF COMPATIBILITY / [NCOSPATIBILITY

/O((»/Ov%d uSe Iin zoni

PROPERTY |5 LOCATED: (check ane)
D IKSIDE URBAN GROWTH BOUMDARY QUTSTDE URBAN

D INSIDE CITY QUTSIDE CITY LINITS GROWUTH BOUNDARY

LAND USE AUTHORITY

C[ 0\“/5 0 \'j CO w r\’h,)
o ‘ g TITLE
I{-/i [/\EﬁC i~ @/\J’u Ao

[T

3-8-9¢

D CITY/COMTY CONCURRENCE [F [NSIDE URBAN GROWTH BOUNDARY
NORTL_COATT Lx\nauAanph

SIGNED { TITLE [AA¥2:0 % 8 M e~ ~ i x— "BATE
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| A}
Y I SW. Cor &) 6871 -
b Fred Beerman o
A | D.L. 203
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o p.d.
Nﬁliéf?4%' ”’€T.4=?
K f :_;c,g.:_a e »
T2 2O2.43° 300
WEST
. . 600.8°
Q N *
- . 400 e
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county is not reponsible for map errors,

This map was produced using the Clatsop County GIS data. The GIS data is
maintained by the county o support its governmental activities. The

PLS
PLS Townships

[

| —

\\//\ Tax Lot Arrows
N

Tax Map

‘Water Body
NS River
PR Creek

.\).\_ Parcel Boundary

Supplemental Boundary
DLC
Road R-O-W

Clatsop County Map

|

—_ )
lin. = 844 ft.




Clatsop County Map
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